Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District Office	State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources		Form C-103 Jun 19, 2008	
<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240	Elicigy, Willicials and Nat	diai Resources	WELL API NO. 30-0	45-23334
<u>District II</u> 1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION		30-045-	34375 See note below
District III	1220 South St. Francis Dr.		5. Indicate Type of Le	ease from original well
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 <u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM	Santa Fe, NM 87505		6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. FEE	
87505	ICEC AND DEPORTS ON WELL	C	7 Lagar Nama an Lin	t A annual Name
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)		7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name Culpepper Martin		
1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well Other		8. Well Number 8S		
Name of Operator HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY			9. OGRID Number 372171	
3. Address of Operator 382 Road 3100, Aztec, NM 87410			10. Pool name or Wildcat Basin Fruitland Coal	
4. Well Location			24011 2 1 41	
Unit Letter O : 685	feet from the South	line and 191:	5 feet from the	East line
Section 19		Range 12W		n County
	11. Elevation (Show whether Di	R, RKB, RT, GR, etc.	E SOURCE STATE OF THE PARTY OF	
		4' GL	D OI D	
12. Check A	Appropriate Box to Indicate 1	Nature of Notice,	Report or Other Dat	a
NOTICE OF IN	ITENTION TO:	SUE	SEQUENT REPO	RT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WO				
TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. P AND A				ND A
PULL OR ALTER CASING DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE	MULTIPLE COMPL	CASING/CEMEN	II JOB	
OTHER:			ready for OCD inspe	ction after P&A
Rat hole and cellar have been fi	n compliance with OCD rules and illed and leveled. Cathodic protect ameter and at least 4' above ground	tion holes have been	properly abandoned.	osure plan.
OPERATOR NAME, LE	ASE NAME, WELL NUMBER,	API NUMBER, Q	UARTER/QUARTER I	LOCATION OR
	<u>ON, TOWNSHIP, AND RANGE.</u> IPED ON THE MARKERS SUR		TION HAS BEEN WEL	LDED OR
TERMANENTET STAM	TED ON THE WARKERS SUN	ITACE.		
	s nearly as possible to original gro	und contour and has	been cleared of all junk,	trash, flow lines and
other production equipment. Anchors, dead men, tie downs a	and risers have been cut off at leas	t two feet below gro	und level.	
	t remaining well on lease, the batte			in compliance with
	Operator's pit permit and closure	plan. All flow lines	s, production equipment a	and junk have been
removed from lease and well lo All metal bolts and other mater		bases have been rem	noved. (Poured onsite cor	ncrete bases do not
have to be removed.)				
Pipelines and flow lines have b retrieved flow lines and pipelin		19.15.35.10 NMAC	C. All fluids have been re	emoved from non-
		oo to same the Culn	onnor Mortin 8A (ADI 20	004522224)
Cathodic protection equipment and		-	施5 张寿 1	nrn
K-Upon Final Abandonment	of Culpepper Martin 8A	Carthodic well i	s to be properly Plugge	d and abundanced an
AC Meter/drop removed			AUGWO	3 2018
K-Upon Final Abandonment AC Meta/drop removed SIGNATURE X ANALLO	GlandTITLE_	Operations/Reg	TechDATE 8/2/18	CT III
Type or print name Kandis Rolar		@hilcorp.com	PHONE: 505-324-51	
For State Use Only	W.			
APPROVED BY:	TITLE	Sompliance Off	ner DA	ATE 8/3/2018
Conditions of Approval (if any):			•	4



Hilcorp San Juan, L.P.

Land Tech – San Juan Lisabeth Jones 382 Road 3100 Aztec, NM 87410 Telephone: (505) 324-5129 ljones@hilcorp.com

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL – RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 9214 7969 0099 9790 1010 4915 12

6/25/2018

Montoya Cattle Company Attn: Louis Montoya 1610 NM 170 La Plata, NM 87418

Subject:

Final Reclamation Approval

Culpepper Martin 8S Sect. 19, T-32N, R-12W

San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Landowner:

Hilcorp San Juan, L.P. is hereby notifying you of the completed final reclamation to the above referenced well as shown on the attached.

Enclosed for your review and approval, please find Final Reclamation Detail and Approval form and return in self-addressed envelope. Please sign the Final Reclamation Detail and Approval form and mail back in the enclosed envelope. If we do not hear from you within the designated ten (10) day time frame, we will consider this your approval to proceed with the final abandonment notice to the NMOCD.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please call me at (505)324-5129.

Sincerely,

Risa Jones
Land Tech

Hilcorp Energy

Final Reclamation Detail and Approval

Date Well P&A'd: 12/18/2015				
Well Name: Culpepper Martin 8S				
Location: Unit Letter O Footages 685' FSL & 1915' FEL				
Sec.19; T-32-N, R-12-W; County: San Juan; State: NM				
Surface Owner Name: Montoya Cattle Company Attn: Louis Montoya				
Reclamation Detail:				
Equipment removed: yes X no All wellhead surface equipment, tanks, meter runs, piping (removed or capped and abandoned below ground, as appropriate).				
Note: Cathodic Protection Equipment and AC meter drop has been left in place to serve adjacent facilities.				
Location and road have been re-contoured: yes X no				
Erosions / Drainage issues addressed with final reclamation: yes no				
Location seeded according to Surface Owner request: yes X no				
I, Louis Montoya, agree the final reclamation on the subject well has been satisfactorily performed.				
(Surface Owner Name): <u>Montoya Cattle Company Attn: Louis Montoya</u>				
(Address):1610 NM 170 La Plata, NM 87418				
(Date):				
Signature:Louis Montoya Montoya Cattle Company				

U.S. Postal Service TM **CERTIFIED MAIL... RECEIPT** (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com 9214 7969 0099 9790 1010 4915 12 Code: Culpepper Martin 8S - 32N,12W, S19 Code2: B.M. 6/25/2018 Postage \$0.470 Certified Fee Postmark \$3.45 Here Return Receipt Fee \$2.75 (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) \$0.00 Total Postage & Fees \$6.670 Sent To Louis Montoya Montoya Catlle Company 1610 NM 170 Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No. La Plata, NM 87418 City, State, Zip+4 PS Form 1800, August 2006 See Reverse for Instructions Domestic Return Receipt PS Form 3811 6/25/2018 Code2: B.M. Code: Culpepper Martin 8S - 32N, 12W, S19 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) X Certifled 3. Service Type La Plata, NM 87418 1610 NM 170 Montoya Catlle Company Louis Montoya D. Is delivery address different from field 1? \(\text{Ves} \) \(\text{Olivery address different from the many that the many t 1. Article Addressed to: B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery finegA 🔲 21 5164 0101 0626 6600 6962 4126 A. Signature COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 2. Article Number

17